Net Position before One-Time Items 5,990.4   356.1   6,912.0   6,555.9   1841.0%
Transfers From Internally Restricted Net Assets -   -   -   -   0.0%
Surplus Allocation (3,763.2)   -   (6,300.0)   (6,300.0)   (100.0%)

Net Position 2,227.2$   356.1$   612.0$   255.9$
Net Position as a % of Revenue 0.9% 0.1% 0.2%

Statement of Change in Unrestricted Deficit
Unrestricted Net Deficit Opening (4,840.0)$   (2,612.8)$   (2,612.8)$
Net Position for Fiscal 2,227.2   356.1   612.0
Unrestricted Net Deficit Closing (2,612.8)$   (2,256.7)$   (2,000.8)$

Fav (Unfav) Variance

*  The approved budget has been restated to reflect reallocation of expenses between categories.  Also, departmental revenues
that were previously reported as netted against expenses are now reported in the revenue section.

University of New Brunswick
Operating Budget Year End Variance Report
Consolidated

 Page 6 of 11
CONFIDENTIAL

2023-24

Enrolment

Enrolment Actuals and Historical

Actual Actual Budget Actual

2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2023/24
Domestic 6,289   6,208   6,325   6,232   (93)   24

International 811   1,066   1,298   1,458   160   392
7,100   7,274   7,623   7,690   67   416

Domestic 827   830   820   787   (33)   (43)
International 781   871   852   916   64   45

1,608   1,701   1,672   1,703   31   2
8,708   8,975   9,295   9,393   98   418

Domestic 5,996   5,990   6,130   5,999   (131)   9
International 911   1,181   1,265   1,482   217   301

6,907   7,171   7,395   7,481   86   310
Domestic 818   817   801   795   (6)   (22)

International 724   902   845   857   12   (45)
1,542   1,719   1,646   1,652   6   (67)
8,449   8,890   9,041   9,133   92   243

Winter Term enrol as % of Fall 97.0% 99.1% 97.3% 97.2%

Actual Actual Budget Actual

2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2023/24
Domestic 4,799   4,729   4,807   4,766   (41)   37

International 617   828   1,053   1,148   95   320
5,416   5,557   5,860   5,914   54   357

Domestic 739   740   740   701   (39)   (39)
International 529   673   712   771   59   98

1,268   1,413   1,452   1,472   20   59
6,684   6,970   7,312   7,386   74   416

Domestic 4,591   4,601   4,658   4,597   (61)   (4)
International 695   935   1,027   1,148   121   213

5,286   5,536   5,685   5,745   60   209
Domestic 730   727   721   703   (18)   (24)

International 536   717   705   705   -   (12)
1,266   1,444   1,426   1,408   (18)   (36)
6,552   6,980   7,111   7,153   42   173

Winter Term enrol as % of Fall 98.0% 100.1% 97.3% 96.8%

Actual Actual Budget Actual

2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 2023/24
Domestic 1,490   1,479   1,518   1,466   (52)   (13)

International 194   238   245   310   65   72
1,684   1,717   1,763   1,776   13   59

Domestic 88   90   80   86   6   (4)
International 252   198   140   145   5   (53)

340   288   220   231   11   (57)
2,024   2,005   1,983   2,007   24   2

Domestic 1,405   1,389   1,472   1,402   (70)   13
International 216   246   238   334   96   88

1,621   1,635   1,710   1,736   26   101
Domestic 88   90   80   92   12   2

International 188   185   140   152   12   (33)
276   275   220   244   24   (31)

1,897   1,910   1,930   1,980   50   70

Winter Term enrol as % of Fall 93.7% 95.3% 97.3% 98.7%

UN
B

C
on

so
lid

at
ed

Fall

Undergraduate

Total Undergraduate

Graduate

Total Graduate
Total Fall

Winter
Total Undergraduate

Total Graduate
Total Winter

Sa
int

 Jo
hn

Fall

Fr
ed

er
ic

to
n

Fall

Undergraduate

Total Undergraduate

Graduate

Total Graduate
Total Fall

Winter
Total Undergraduate

Total Graduate
Total Winter

Total Winter

Term Academic Level
Immigration

Status

Winter
Total Undergraduate

Total Graduate

Undergraduate